KENYON & KENYON

693
9
9
Ö
<u>:6</u>
1
ų
Į
0
2
=
9
ij
11060
Ļ
9
Ξ.
6
2.5
97
-

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office						
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY Attorney Docket: 01662/71502							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD	Name: Teva Pharmaceuticals USA, Inc.						
	Internal Address:						
Execution Date(s) 27 March 2007	Street Address: 1090 Horsham Road						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No							
3. Nature of conveyance:							
Assignment Merger	City: North Wales						
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Pennsylvania						
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 19454-1090						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 19454-1090						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes Vo						
	document is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
11,634,693							
Additional numbers att	ached?Yes ✓ No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents						
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 01						
Name: Gina R. Gencarelli	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00						
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
KENYON & KENYON LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: ONE BROADWAY	Enclosed						
	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: NEW YORK	8. Payment Information						
State: NEW YORK Zip: 10004	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date						
Phone Number: 212-425-7200	,						
Fax Number: 212-425-5288	b. Deposit Account Number 11-0600						
Email Address:	Authorized User Name						
9. Signature: Una Ryncareli	4111107						
Signature	Date						
Gina R. Gencarelli (Reg. No.59,729)	Total number of pages including cover 02						
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019156 FRAME: 0289

01662/71502

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD., having a place of business at 5 Basel Street, P.O. Box 3190, Petah Tiqva 49131, Israel, hereinafter called "Assignor," is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to inventions and discoveries in 2-(N-METHYL-PROPANAMINE)-3-(2-NAPHTHOL)THIOPHENE, AN IMPURITY OF DULOXETINE HYDROCHLORIDE (hereinafter, "the Invention"), described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11,634,693, filed on December 05, 2006, and

WHEREAS TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA, INC., having a place of business at 1090 Horsham Road, P.O. Box 1090, North Wales, Pennsylvania 19454-1090, United States of America, hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby, without reservations.

- Assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention in, and only in, the nation and territory of Barbades, and in and to any Barbados national patent that may issue for the Invention; and
- Authorizes Assignee to file, under the International Convention or otherwise, for patent protection for the Invention within the nation and territory of Barbados.

TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD. Signature: Date: Yehudah Livneh, Ph.D. Name of Person Signing: General Patent Counsel Title of Person Signing: Signature: Date: Uzi Karniel Name of Person Signing: General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

Title of Person Signing:

KENYON & KENYON



One Broadway New York, NY 10004-1050 212.425.7200 Fax 212.425.5288

## Fax Transmission

From:

Pnina A. Rabinovich

Date:

April 11, 2007

Direct Dial:

212.908.6467

Fax:

212.425.5288

Client/Matter;

1662/71502

Total number of pages:

3

(including cover)

Please deliver to:

Name	Company	Fax	Phone
Recordation Services	USPTO	571 273 0140	

## Message:

Attached hereto is an Assignment document for Serial No. 11/634,693, to be recorded for Teva Pharmaceuticals USA, Inc.

The Commissioner is authorized to charge the fee associated with this communication to deposit account no. 11-0600.

X	Original will not follow		Original will follow by		Regular Mail		Overnight Delivery		Hand Delivery
---	--------------------------	--	-------------------------	--	--------------	--	--------------------	--	---------------

The information contained in this facsimile transmission, including any attachments, is subject to the attorney-client privilege, the attorney work product privilege or is confidential information intended only for the use of the named recipient. If the reader of this Notice is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering this transmission to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify us immediately by telephone, so that we may arrange for its return or destruction at our cost. Thank you.

New York Washington, DC Silicon Vallex TEN kenyon.com

RECORDED: 04/11/2007 REEL: 019156 FRAME: 0291